STATEMENT OF BUDGET IMPACT (Policy Number 94-45) Budgetary Review of Proposed Resolution & Ordinances with Financial Implication.

Date: June 21, 2016 File: BIS 16-219

File: TMP-2016-324

Proposed Legislation:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO ACCEPT 2015 DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT FUNDS FROM THE CITY OF MIAMI IN THE APPROXIMATE AMOUNT OF \$122,225.00 TO ENHANCE PUBLIC SAFETY AND EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT UASI APPROVED PROJECTS, TRAINING AND EQUIPMENT; AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE THE ATTACHED MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD AND THE CITY OF MIAMI (AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE SUB-GRANT DOCUMENTS AND AGREEMENTS); AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2016 ADOPTED OPERATING BUDGET (R-2015-294) FOR THE POLICE GRANTS FUND (FUND 13), REVISING OPERATING REVENUES, AUTHORIZING BUDGETARY ADJUSTMENTS, EXPENDITURES, AND TRANSFERS AS DETAILED IN EXHIBIT 1; AND AUTHORIZING THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES TO ESTABLISH ACCOUNT(S) AS MAY BE NEEDED.

Statement of Budget Impact:

1.	No Budget Impact associated with this action;
2.	Sufficient budgetary resources identified/available;
3.	Budgetary resources not identified/unavailable;
4.	Potential Revenue is possible with this action;
5.	Will not increase the cost of Housing;
6.	May increase the cost of Housing; (CDAB review required)

Explanation:

The attached Resolution seeks City Commission authorization to accept 2015 Department of Homeland Security Grant Funds from the City of Miami in the approximate

Page 2 BIS 16-219 TMP-2016-324

amount of \$122,225.00 to enhance public safety and emergency UASI approved projects, training and equipment.

These funds are to be used, as stipulated in the grant, for the purchase of specialized equipment, exercise, training, administrative services and development of the Urban Area Homeland Security Strategy, and other planning activities to ensure a successful program.

The City of Hollywood will receive \$122,225.00 to utilize for the purchase cyber security hardware and software; access card readers for Hollywood Fire Rescue stations; lighting enhancements to the City of Hollywood Emergency Operations Center (EOC); and surveillance camera equipment.

PREPARED BY: Neesha Bajere

Management / Budget Analyst

APPROVED BY: Kee Juen Eng

Budget Manager